

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2930/2024

Raghvir Singh and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Narinder Kumar Attri, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.12.2024

1. Notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as in the CM, Notice waived by Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv. appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG on behalf of respondents 1 to 7 and Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Adv. on behalf of respondent 8.
2. Objections shall be filed by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 11.02.2025.
4. Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, status quo with respect to the land, which has been ordered to be de-notified as detailed out in the impugned letter No. 11042/1/2017/PIU-JMU/R.R/2133 dated 05.08.2024 shall be maintained.
5. Alternation/modification on motion.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
13.12.2024
Rakesh