

Sr. No. 03

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- WP(C) No. 2930/2024**

Raghvir Singh and others

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**25.02.2026**

Already, vide order dated 28.07.2025, this Court has noticed that there is no element of settlement by way of mediation. In that background, the matter cannot be referred for mediation. Thus, list on **17.04.2026**, in terms of the Roster.

**( SANJAY PARIHAR )  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
25.02.2026  
Diksha**